Question One:

Region Time

City: Day
Evening
Total

County: Day
Evening
Total

Q1 Total:

Total
Responses

250
254
504

254
251
505

1009

Question Two:

Region Time

City: Day
Evening
Total

County: Day
Evening
Total

Q2 Total:

Total
Responses

172
176
348

167
176
343

691

Riverfront Museum Question Summary
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100
100

100
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100

100

The museum project is, however, experiencing a funding shortfall and Peoria County officials
are seeking your input for possible funding sources. From the following three funding sources,
which would you support to aid the Riverfront Museum?
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100
100
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Favorable
Response

175
178
353

169
178
347

700

Peoria County
Property Tax

Response
14

4
18

14

32

%

70.0
70.1
70.0

66.5
70.9
68.7

69.4

%

8.1
2.3
52

3.6
4.5
4.1

4.6

Do you feel this project will benefit the community?

Unfavorable
Response

75
76
151

85
73
158

309

Multi- County

Property Tax
Response

4
47
88

35
23
58

146

%

30.0
29.9
30.0

335
29.1
31.3

30.6

%

23.8
26.7
25.3

21.0
13.1
16.9

21.1

Survey conducted February 25, 2008 « Margin of Error: +/- 3.5%

Sales Tax
Increase
Response

51
56
107

51
62
113

220

%

29.7
31.8
30.7

30.5
35.2
32.9

31.8

Undecided
or No Tax
Response

66
69
135

75
83
158

293

%

38.4
39.2
38.8

44.9
47.2
46.1

42.4



