Riverfront Museum Question Summary

Survey conducted February 25, 2008 • Margin of Error: +/- 3.5%

Question One: Do you feel this project will benefit the community?

Region	Time	Total		<u>Favorable</u>	<u>Unfavorable</u>		
		Responses	%	Response	%	Response	%
City:	Day	250	100	175	70.0	75	30.0
	Evening	254	100	178	70.1	76	29.9
	Total	504	100	353	70.0	151	30.0
County:	Day	254	100	169	66.5	85	33.5
	Evening	251	100	178	70.9	73	29.1
	Total	505	100	347	68.7	158	31.3
	Q1 Total:	1009	100	700	69.4	309	30.6

Question Two:

The museum project is, however, experiencing a funding shortfall and Peoria County officials are seeking your input for possible funding sources. From the following three funding sources, which would you support to aid the Riverfront Museum?

				Peoria County <u>Property Tax</u>		Multi- County <u>Property Tax</u>		Sales Tax <u>Increase</u>		Undecided <u>or No Tax</u>	
Region	Time	Total									
		Responses	%	Response	%	Response	%	Response	%	Response	%
City:	Day	172	100	14	8.1	41	23.8	51	29.7	66	38.4
	Evening	176	100	4	2.3	47	26.7	56	31.8	69	39.2
	Total	348	100	18	5.2	88	25.3	107	30.7	135	38.8
County:	Day	167	100	6	3.6	35	21.0	51	30.5	75	44.9
	Evening	176	100	8	4.5	23	13.1	62	35.2	83	47.2
	Total	343	100	14	4.1	58	16.9	113	32.9	158	46.1
	Q2 Total:	691	100	32	4.6	146	21.1	220	31.8	293	42.4